Irish National Early Warning System Score reference set

Term
Acute respiratory distress (finding)
Bleeding (finding)
Blood pressure (observable entity)
Capillary blood glucose measurement
(procedure)
C-reactive protein measurement
(procedure)
Hypothermia (finding)
Myocardial infarction (disorder)
Poisoning caused by drug AND/OR
medicinal substance (disorder)
Sepsis (disorder)
Tachycardia (finding)
Traumatic brain injury (disorder)
12 lead electrocardiogram
(procedure)
Acidosis (disorder)
Airway management (procedure)
American Heart Association advanced
cardiac life support protocol
(procedure)
Blood pressure rise (qualifier value)
Cardiac telemetry (regime/therapy)
Complete atrioventricular block
(disorder)
Delirium (disorder)
Electrocardiographic myocardial
ischemia (finding)
Electrolyte imbalance (disorder)
Fever (finding)
Heart failure (disorder)
Hypercapnia (disorder)
Hypoglycemia (disorder)
Loss of consciousness (finding)
Low blood pressure (disorder)
Monitoring of blood pressure,
temperature, pulse rate and
respiratory rate (regime/therapy)
Pain (finding)
Patient concerned (contextual
qualifier) (qualifier value)
Respiratory distress (finding)
Alert confusion voice pain
unresponsive scale (assessment scale)

Preferred Term

Acute respiratory distress
Haemorrhage

Blood pressure

Capillary blood glucose measurement

C-reactive protein measurement

Hypothermia

Heart attack

Poisoning by drug AND/OR medicinal
substance

Systemic infection

Tachycardia

Traumatic brain injury

12 lead ECG

Acidosis

Airway management

American Heart Association advanced
cardiac life support protocol

BP rise
Cardiac telemetry
Complete atrioventricular block

Delirium
ECG myocardial ischaemia

Electrolyte imbalance

Fever

Heart failure

Hypercapnia

Hypoglycaemia

Loss of consciousness
Hypotension

Monitoring of blood pressure,

temperature, pulse rate and respiratory

rate
Pain
Patient concerned

Respiratory distress
ACVPU - alert confusion voice pain
unresponsive scale

Concept Id

373895009
131148009

75367002
302789003

55235003

386689009
22298006
7895008

91302008
3424008
127295002
268400002

51387008
386509000
741679001

255330009
422952004
27885002

2776000
164861001

105593004
386661006
84114007
29596007
302866003
419045004
45007003
304495004

22253000
103307008

271825005

501000220108



Family member concerned about
subject (observable entity)

Irish National Early Warning System
(procedure)

Irish National Early Warning System
Bedside Response (procedure)

Irish National Early Warning System
Escalation and Response Protocol
(record artifact)

Irish National Early Warning System
Score (assessment scale)

Irish National Early Warning System
Urgent Response (procedure)
Monitoring of INEWS physiological
observations-respiratory rate oxygen
saturation the fraction of inspired
oxygen heart rate blood pressure alert
confusion voice pain unresponsive
scale temperature (regime/therapy)

On examination - decreased level of
consciousness (finding)

On examination - pupil reaction
(finding)

Family member concerned about
subject

INEWS(Irish National Early Warning
System)

INEWS (National Early Warning System)
Bedside Response

INEWS (Irish National Early Warning
System) Escalation and Response
Protocol

Irish National Early Warning System
Score

INEWS (Irish National Early Warning
System) Urgent Response
Monitoring of INEWS physiological
observations-respiratory rate, Sp0O2,
FiO2, HR, BP, ACVPU, temperature

O/E - decreased level of consciousness

O/E - pupil reaction

Staff member concerned about subject Staff member concerned about subject

(observable entity)

541000220105

651000220108

631000220102

571000220103

741000220101

731000220105

641000220106

417473004

268976003

611000220107



