Irish National Early Warning System Score reference set			
Term	Preferred Term	Concept Id	
Acute respiratory distress (finding)	Acute respiratory distress	373895009	
Bleeding (finding)	Haemorrhage	131148009	
Blood pressure (observable entity)	Blood pressure	75367002	
Capillary blood glucose measurement	Capillary blood glucose measurement	302789003	
(procedure)		55225022	
C-reactive protein measurement	C-reactive protein measurement	55235003	
(procedure)	I have a the a wasie	2000000	
Hypothermia (finding)	Hypothermia Heart attack	386689009	
Myocardial infarction (disorder) Poisoning caused by drug AND/OR		22298006 7895008	
medicinal substance (disorder)	Poisoning by drug AND/OR medicinal substance	7693006	
Sepsis (disorder)	Systemic infection	91302008	
Tachycardia (finding)	Tachycardia	3424008	
Traumatic brain injury (disorder)	Traumatic brain injury	127295002	
12 lead electrocardiogram	12 lead ECG	268400002	
(procedure)			
Acidosis (disorder)	Acidosis	51387008	
Airway management (procedure)	Airway management	386509000	
American Heart Association advanced	American Heart Association advanced	741679001	
cardiac life support protocol	cardiac life support protocol		
(procedure)			
Blood pressure rise (qualifier value)	BP rise	255330009	
Cardiac telemetry (regime/therapy)	Cardiac telemetry	422952004	
Complete atrioventricular block	Complete atrioventricular block	27885002	
(disorder)			
Delirium (disorder)	Delirium	2776000	
Electrocardiographic myocardial	ECG myocardial ischaemia	164861001	
ischemia (finding)			
Electrolyte imbalance (disorder)	Electrolyte imbalance	105593004	
Fever (finding)	Fever	386661006	
Heart failure (disorder)	Heart failure	84114007	
Hypercapnia (disorder) Hypoglycemia (disorder)	Hypercapnia Hypoglycaemia	29596007 302866003	
Loss of consciousness (finding)	Loss of consciousness	419045004	
Low blood pressure (disorder)	Hypotension	45007003	
Monitoring of blood pressure,	Monitoring of blood pressure,	304495004	
temperature, pulse rate and	temperature, pulse rate and respiratory	304433004	
respiratory rate (regime/therapy)	rate		
Pain (finding)	Pain	22253000	
Patient concerned (contextual	Patient concerned	103307008	
qualifier) (qualifier value)			
Respiratory distress (finding)	Respiratory distress	271825005	
Alert confusion voice pain	ACVPU - alert confusion voice pain	501000220108	
unresponsive scale (assessment scale)	unresponsive scale		

Family member concerned about subject (observable entity)	Family member concerned about subject	541000220105
Irish National Early Warning System	INEWS(Irish National Early Warning	651000220108
(procedure)	System)	
Irish National Early Warning System	INEWS (National Early Warning System)	631000220102
Bedside Response (procedure)	Bedside Response	
Irish National Early Warning System	INEWS (Irish National Early Warning	571000220103
Escalation and Response Protocol	System) Escalation and Response	
(record artifact)	Protocol	
Irish National Early Warning System	Irish National Early Warning System	741000220101
Score (assessment scale)	Score	
Irish National Early Warning System	INEWS (Irish National Early Warning	731000220105
Urgent Response (procedure)	System) Urgent Response	
Monitoring of INEWS physiological	Monitoring of INEWS physiological	641000220106
observations-respiratory rate oxygen	observations-respiratory rate, SpO2,	
saturation the fraction of inspired	FiO2, HR, BP, ACVPU, temperature	
oxygen heart rate blood pressure alert		
confusion voice pain unresponsive		
scale temperature (regime/therapy)		
On examination - decreased level of	O/E - decreased level of consciousness	417473004
consciousness (finding)		
On examination - pupil reaction	O/E - pupil reaction	268976003
(finding)	0. 66	64400000407
-	Staff member concerned about subject	611000220107
(observable entity)		